

Caverion Germany acquires Schulz Lufttechnik GmbH in Germany

Press release 8 April 2025 at 12:30 CET

Caverion Germany has acquired Schulz Lufttechnik GmbH on 4 April 2025. Schulz Lufttechnik GmbH is a family-run company, with over 30 employees and annual revenue of more than EUR 5,5 million (SEK 61 million). The company is based in Sprockhövel, North Rhine-Westphalia and offers solutions in the fields of ventilation, air conditioning, cooling, filter and cleanroom technology. With this acquisition, Caverion Germany further strengthens its position especially within cleanroom technology.

The company will remain an independent company within Caverion Germany. and the previous co-owner, **Dr. Arndt Schulz**, will continue as the managing director.

"We are pleased to further strengthen our position with Schulz Lufttechnik GmbH, a recognised specialist in ventilation as well as filter and cleanroom technology," says **Manfred Simmet**, EVP and CEO, Caverion Germany.

Schulz Lufttechnik GmbH has strong expertise particularly in the cleanroom sector with customers including universities, clinics, and companies in the pharmaceutical and chemical industries. For Caverion Germany, as an expert for smart and sustainable built environments, the acquisition of Schulz Lufttechnik GmbH offers key commercial synergies, further strengthening the Group's leading position in Germany.

For more information, please contact:

Holger Winkelsträter, Head of Marketing and Communications, Caverion Germany, tel. +49 175 7277063, holger.winkelstraeter@caverion.com

About Assemblin Caverion Group

Assemblin Caverion Group is a leading northern European technical service and installation company. The Group employs about 21,000 skilled professionals in nine countries, sharing the passion for smart and sustainable solutions. We deliver installations, technical services and solutions along the full lifecycle of the built environment to support our customers and their increasing demand for energy efficiency, sustainability, and automation for buildings, infrastructure and industrial sites. Assemblin Caverion Group was formed in April 2024 through the combination of Assemblin Group and Caverion Corporation. Our combined revenue amounts to approximately SEK 42 billion/ EUR 3.7 billion.

www.assemblincaverion.com #AssemblinCaverionGroup #StrongerTogether